495

e e e e st b o\ we i e Vm h v m = At AL o R i e e it 1t e ot = b Lt i e S

--- MAY 6, 1943, ---

REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMIMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, LELD AT 10:00 AM. IN THE
COUNCIL CIIAMBER OF "HE CITY HALL AT SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, ON ITAY 6, 19.43.

PRESENT: Mayor Gus B. smauermann, presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler and Anderson,

ABSENT: Commissioner C. Ray Davis,

On motion duly seconded and carried the minutes of the previous meeting were approved as
read.

Mayor Mauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, lauermann, Eein, 3teffler and anderson. Nayes,
nohe. Davis, absent.

APPRO. NO. 679. AN ORDINANCE (2295)

APPROPRIATING $176,381.09 OUT OF 1942 CENBRAL “UND 40 PAY 1942
GENERAL #ULD NOTES 103. 62 170 68 INCL. AND ACCRUED INTEREST.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that, tke sum of .5175,000,00
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General rund-‘axes, licenses, Fines, etc.
Account payable to Frost Wational Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay sever (7) Hotes Nos. 62 to
68 inclusive of the 1942 General sund JSeries, ,25,000,00 each, maturing on or before July 1, 1943

AND, the sum of $1,381.09, be and the same is hereby aporooriated out of 1942 General Fund-
Interest Department to pay interest for the month of april on 1942 General Fund llotes Nos. 62 to
106 incl., and accrued interest from May 1, 1943 to lMay 5, 1943 incl. on 1942 General fund Notes
Mos. 62 to 68 incl.

PASSED sND APPROVED on the 6th day of lLiay 1943.
Gus 3. llauermann

MAY R
ATTEST:

J. M. Woods,
City Clerk.

Mayor :‘auermann introduced the following ordinance which was reacd, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: ayes, ‘lauermann, lein, Steffler and Anderson. INayes,
none., Javis, absent.

APPR0. NO. 680 AN ORDINAICEL (2296)
Al CROIIIANCE EPEALING PARY CF AT ORDINAICE.

WHEREAS, an ordinance passed and approved on April 15, 1943, being Council Approoriation
No. 637, appropriating $400,00 out of nirport :und of 1941 to pay per diem pay roll for the
period ending April 15, 1943, and,

TEEREAS, 3309.53 has been expendeé&, leaving an un-expended balance of ¢90.47 in this ap-
propriation account un-used, therefore, BE 17 ORDAINZD 3Y TLE COMITISSIONEZRS CF 1. CITY CT SAN
ANTONIO: -
that this un-expended balance of .,90.47, be and the same is hereby repealed and cancelled,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 6th day of llay s.D. 1943,

Gus 5. lfauermann

ITAY OR
ATTEST:

J. 17, ./oods,

City Clerk




Cormmissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and ap-

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, iiauermann, Hein, Steffler and Anderson
Nayes, none. Davis, absent.

APPRO. NO. 681 AN ORDINANCE (2297)

APPROPRIATING $154.20 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND FOR EMERGENCY
EXPENDITURES IN TEE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $3154.20,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund-Police Department, Payable to
P.L. Anderson, Commissioner of Fire and Police of the City of San Antonio, to be retained and
used by him for emergency expenditures in his Department, including traveling expenses for City
Detectives in the investigation of crimes, as per itemized sworn statement of expenses for the
period from February 3, 1943 to l'ay L4, 1943, on file in the City Auditor's Office, in accord-
ance with ordinance passed and approved on July 25, 1939 and October 10, 1940.

PASSED AMND APPROVED on the 6th day of llay, 1943,

Gus B. Mauermann

MAYOR
ATTEST:

J. 1. Vloods,
City Clerk.

IMayor Mauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, llein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes,
none, Davis, absent.

APPRO. NO. 682 AN ORDINANCE (2298)

APPROPRIATING $555.49 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY INSTALLVENT
AND INTEREST ON MACK=INTERNATIONAL MOTOR TRUCK CORPORATION NOTE.

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum 6f 3555.48,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund-Fire Department payable to First
National Bank, Dallas, Texas, Assignee of $13,197.75 Mack-International !fotot Truck Corporation
Note, to pay one (1) Installment of 3555.48 due Mav 10, 1943, and accrued interest of 35.48 from
April 10. 1943 to lMay 10. 1943.

PASSED AND APPROVED on:the 6th day of lay, 1 943,

Gus B, liauermann

TAYOR

(9}
3

ATTES
J. M. Voods,
City Clerk
Commissioner hein, introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, lauermann, LEein, Steffler and anderson. Nayed|,
none., Davis, absent.
APPRO. NO. 683 AN ORDINANCE (2299)

APPROPRIATING $L475.00 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR ONE
USED 1943 ¥ORD TRUCE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $475.00,
be and the same is hereby approoriated out of 1942 General Fund - Rivers & Ditches Department-
to pay George /. Holekamp for one 1943 Used Ford Truck at a net »rice of #,75.00 in accordance
with acceptance bid of April 29, 1943, as per approved invoice onfile in the City Auditor's

Office,
Gus B. l"auermann

ITAY OR




497

ATTEST:
J. M, Voods,
City Clerk.

Mayor Mauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and annroved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, lein, Steffler and Anderson, Nayes,
none, Davis, absent.

APPRO, NO. 684 AN ORDIMNANCTE (3000)

APPROPRIATING AN ADDITIONAL 51,48 OUT OF TIE AIRPORT TUND OF
1941, TOR PER DIZ' PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the additional sum
of $51.48, be and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of the Airnort rund of 1941, for per diem
payroll for the period ending April 30, 1943, in the amount Of .veeeeecccecccaraoaecearydlel8,

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #262".

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 6th day of lay, 1943. Gus B. Mauermann,

IMTAY CGR
ATTEST:

J. M. Woods,
City Clerk
Mayor lMauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and apnnroved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Ilauermann, liein, 3teffler and Anderson, Nayes,
none, Davis, absent.
APPRO. NO. 685 AN ORDINANCE (3001)

APPROPRIATING $2,860.19 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL TUND TO PAY FOR
MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND INISCZLLANECUS EXPENDITURRS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 42,860.19,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Various Departments - to pay
for materials, supplies, and miscellaneous expenditures as per approved invoices on file in the

City Auditofr's Office, payable out of the following departments:

Public Affairs in General 3 88,00
Sanitation, Parks & Public Property 1,036.95
Streets & Public Improvements 1,715.24
Fire & Police 20,00
Total $2,860.19

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 6th day of llay, 1943.
Gus B. Mauermann

MMTAYOR
ATTEST:

J. 1l. %oods,
City Clerk.
Commissioner Ilein introduced the followins ordinance which was read, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, lfauermann, liein, Steffler and Anderson. MNayes,
none. Davis, absent.
APPRO. NO. 686 AN ORDINANCE (3002)
APPROPRIATING 53659.00 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR HIRE COF
TEANMS, TRUCKS, 'ACONS AND DRIVERS USED FOR HAULING GARBAGE AIND FOR
IAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS PARES, allD ALSO FOR MaINTEINALNCE OF RIVER.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 3659.00,

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund-Various Jepartments- to pay for

hire of teams, trucks, wagons, and drivers used for hauling garbage and for maintenance for

various parks, also for maintenance of river as per approved itemized estimates on file in the




City Auditor's Office, payable out of the following departments:

Parks & Plazas Department
Garbage & Sanitation
Rivers & Ditches

Total

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 6th day of llay 1943.

ATTEST:

oy

. 11, Vloods,
City Clerk

5 261,00
134.00
264,00

# 659400

Gus B, lMauermann

JIIAY OR

llayor llauermann introduced the following erdinance which was read, passed and avproved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, Hein, Steffler and iAnderson. Nayes,

none., Davis, absent,

APPRO. NO. 687. AN ORDINANCE (3003)

AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF $500.00 FROM ASSES3S0OR'S 3UDGET TO COL-

LECTOR'S ACCGUNT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMIISSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF J3AIl ANTCONIO:-

1. That $500.00 be and the same is hereby ordered transferred from 1942 Ceneral

Fund - Assessor's Account, to 1942 General ¥und - Collector's Account, for the purpose of paying

salaries of new employees in said Collector's Department.

2. The City Auditor is directed to make the transfer above authorized.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of lMay

ATTEST:
J. M. Woods,
City Clerk.

, A.D. 1943,

Gus B. Mauermann

IAYOR

Mayor ilauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, vpassed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. llayes,

none, Davis, absent,
APPRO., NO. 688 AN ORDIN&NCE (3004)
APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $924.00 IN PAYI'ENT

TO ThiZ VENICE ART

TERRAZO CO., INC. FOR FURNISH NG AND INSTALLING TERRAZZO AT

oW MUNICIPAL ATIRPORT, AS PER CONTRACT.
BE IT ORDAINED BY TIE COIT'ISSIONERS OF TEE CIWY OF SAN
l. ‘<that the sum of 3924.00 be and the same
Airport Fund of 1941, in payment to The Venice art ‘errazzo
ling terrazzo at Ivew lMunicipal Airport, as per contract and

office of the City Auditor.

ANTONIO: -
is hereby appropriated out of the
Co., Inc., for furnishing and instal-

itemized statement on file in the

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of May, A.D. 1943,

ATTEST:
Jde 1T, YJIIOOdS,

City Clerk.

Gus B. Mauermann

MAYOR




- T

499

Mayor Mauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, vassed and approved by
1 the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, !"auermann, l.ein, Steffler and Anderson. Ilayes,
none, Davis, absent.

APPRO. NO. 689 AN ORDINANCE (3005)

APPROPRIATING Tk SUY OF 199,00 III PAYITENT TO WURNER ROCTIIG
& SUPPLY COIPANY FOR LABOR aND NATERIALS FURNIESIIED FOR EallCGAR
ROOT'S AND )O0RS AT 1V IFUNICIPAL AIRPOTT.

BE IT ORDAINZD Y THE COMIISSICIERS OF L CITY OF SAN aNTONIO: -

1. That the sum of 199.00 be and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of the

=

Airport Fund of 1941, in payment to Turger Roofing & Supply Co., for labor and materials furnish
ed for hangar roofs and doors at HNew ..unicipal aAirport, as ver itemized statements on file in

the office of the City auditor.

2. DPASSED »liD APPROVED this 6th day of !.ay, A.D. 1943,

Gus B, Mauermann

MAY OR

ATYVEST:

E J. I, Woods,

City Clerk.

e

Mayor :.auermann introduced tke following ordinance which was read, passed and annroved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ..auermann, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes,
ncne. Davis, absent.
APPRO. NO. 690. AN ORDINANCE (3006)

APPROPRIATING THE SUNM OF $64L.LL II! PAYIENT TO DOBBINS METAL

PRODUCTS, FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FURIIIZHED I CONSTRUCTION
0F HANGARS AT NEW MUINICIPAL AIRPORT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COTIISSICNERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -
1. That the sum of $64L4L.4L be and the same is hereby approoriated out of the
Airport Fund of 1941, in payment to Dobbins Metal Products, 1209 santa Anna Street, Jan Antonio,
Texas, for materials and labor furnished in construction of hangars at lew Municipal Airport, as

per itemized statement on file in the office of the City Auditor.

2. PASSED ANT: APPROVED this 6th day of liay, A.D. 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann

I"AY OR
ATTEST:

J. M. Woods,

City Clerk.

Commissioner 3teffler introduced the followine ordinance which was read, passed and anproved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, l’auermann, =ein, Steffler and Anderson.
Nayes, none., Davis, absent.

! APPRO. NO. 691, Al ORDINANCT (3007)

APPROPRIATING TLL SULL OF $51.66 IN P.YLENT TO MR3. ELLA EISEN-

HAUER FOR GRAVEL FURNISHED TiE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO DURING THZ
VONTH OF APRIL, 19L43.

[1 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMISISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAIl ANTONIO:-
1. That the sum of $51.66 be and the s=me is hereby aporopriated out of the
1942 General Fund - Street llaintenance, in payment to lrs. Ella xisenhauer for 861 cubic yards

of gravel at 6 cents per cubic yard, furnished the City of San Antonio during the month of Aprilj

1943, in accordance with proposal accepted by the City on September 5, 1942, as per itemized

statement on file in the office of the Qit Audi@or.




2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of lay, A.D. 1943,

Gus B, Mauermann

ITAY OR
ATTEST:

J. M. ‘Joods,

City Clerk.
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and a_proveg
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, 'lauermann, Fein, Steffler and anderson.
Nayes, none, Davis, absent.
APPRO. NO. 692 All ORDINANCE (3008)

APPROPRIATING THE 3UM OF $239,01 IN PAYI'ENT TO C.L. WORTHY, SR. FOR
GRAVEL FURNWISEWD THE CITY DURING TEE IMONTH C7 APRIL, 1943.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMIISSICNERS OF THE CITY OF SAlT ANTONIO: -

l. That the sum of $239.01 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the
1942 General Fund, 3treet llaintenance, in payment to C. L. Worthy, or., for 4780 cubic yards of
gravel at 5 cents per cubic yard, furnished the City of San Antonio during the month of April,
1943, in accordance with proposal furnished by the City of San Antonio on “ebruary 1lth, 1943,
asper itemized statement on file in the office of the City Auditor.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of liay, A.D. 1943,

Gus B. lMauermanh

ITAY OR
ATTEST:

J. 17. Woods,
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance which was read, nassed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, Hein, Steffler and Anderson.
Nayes, hone. Davis, absent.

APPRO. NO. 693 AN ORDINIALNCE (3009)
APPROPRIATING THE SUNM OF 61,33 IN PaYENT TO J.A. McDAVITT FOR
GRAVEL FURNISIED THE CITV OF SAN ANTONIO DURING THE I'ONTH OF
APRIL, 1943.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COITLIISSICNERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -

1. That the sum of $61.33 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942
General Fund-Street llaintenance, in payment to J. A. McDavitt for 1226-2/3 cubic yards of gravel,
at 5 cents per cubic yard, furnished the City of San Antonio during the month of April, 1943, in
accordance with proposal accepted on December 3, 1942, as per itemized statement on file in the
office of the City Auditor.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of May, A.D. 1943,
Gus B. lMauermann

MAYOR
ATTEST:

J. I, lioods,
City Clerk.

Commissioner Lein introduced the following ordinance which was read, nassed and anproved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, lauermann, Ilein, Steffler and Andersoh. llayes,

none, Davis, absent.

APPRO. NO. 694 Al ORDINANICE (3010)




o1

s 4 e bbbt ot

e e ahe et i i it s e A — e i § At A Y o it e it it

APPROPRIATING TIIE SULT OF 550,00 10 PaY ATTORNIY'S FEE OF
WILLIATT MOLSA APPREAING AS ATTORIEY FOR ABSENT AND UN-
KINOWN DEFENDANTS I CCONDEMNATION SUIT OF CITY OF SAN AN-
TONIO VS PLUTARCO VILLARREAL, ET AL,
B IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSICNERS OF Ti.o CITY CF 3AIl aNTOUIO:-
1. That $50.00 be and the same is hereby approvriated out of the 1942 General

Fund - Parks & Plazas, to pay atoorney's <fee to William liolsa, appearing as Attorney for the

absent and unknown defendants in the condemnation oroceedings of the City of San Antonio vs.
Plutarco Villarreal,et al., pending in the County Court of Bexar County, 'lexas, being Suit llo.
LOL.

2., It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full board of Commissioners of the
City of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at
three several meetings of the Commission.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of l'ay, A.D. 1943,

Gus B, llauermann
MAYOR

ATTEST:

J. .. Yloods,

City Clerk

Mayor Mauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and anproved by

the following vote on roll ceall, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, liein, oteffler and Anderson. DNayes,
none., Davis, absent.
APPRO. NO. 695 AN ORDINANCE (3011)

APPROPRIATING THE SUIT OF $2,649.03 IN PAVITUHT TO HENRY BASS FOR
MATERTALS AND LABOR FURNISHED FOI. "'ORK AT INE'YW MHOWICIPAL AIRPCRT.

BE IT ORDAINED 3Y YHE COLRIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN »NTONIO:-
1. That the sum of ;2,649.03 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the
Airport Fund of 1941, in payment to Henry Bass for materials and labor furnished at i'ew liunicipall
Airport, as per itemized statements, dated Aoril 23, 1943, on file in the office of the City
Auditor, as follows:

Material ordered fror: Ileese Bro. (/A did not
have same), authorized by I'r., Gus Vebe€reeseeseess 101,30

Contract on Lath and Plaster .eeceececoccccccscsanses 799,00
sxtras to date, 0.K'd by I'r. Jayne ParkS..eeeeeese 745.73

2., DPAS3ED AWD APPROVLD this 6th day of liay, A.D. 1943,

Gus B. lMauermann

MaY COCR
ATTES

3

J. Ii. Vloods,
City Clerk.

Cormmissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approv-
ed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Ilauermann, Lein, oSteffler and ~nderson.
Nayes, none. Davis, absent.

AN ORDINANCE (3012)

AUTHORIZING THE !"AYOR OF TIIF CITY OF ZAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE DEED
CONVEYING PROPERTY 70 n.T. ACKERMAIIL

BE IT ORDAINED 3Y THEZ COTIISSIONsERS OF THE CITY O™ 3ANT AINTONIO: -

1. That the lMayor of the City of San antonio be and he is hereby authorized and




;ﬂ -

directed to execute quit claim deed to 4. F. Ackerman of abandoned gravel vit, being 3.76 acres
of land east of the snustin Road and described as Lot #113, County Block 5078, Bexar County, “ex-
as, consideration of $100.00,

2. PASSED AllD APPROVED this 6th day of lTay, A.D. 1943,

Gus B, llauermann

WAYCR
ATTEST:

J. I, Vloods,
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approv-
ed by the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, liein, Steffler and Anderson,
Nayes, none, Davis, absent.

AN ORDINANCE (3013)
DIRECTING “HE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO TURNISH LABOR
AND MATERTIALS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETZ CURB AND GUTTER AND RE-
INFORCED CONCRETE :-LABS AND INPROVIMENTS O VARIOUS STREE.S
OVER VEE CITY.

Bz IT RESQLVED BY TIk COMEISSIONERS OF Ui CITY O™ 3SAN ANTCLIO: -

1. That the City Clerk be and he is hereby authorized and directed to advertise@

in the manner provided by law, for bids to furnish labor and materials for reinforced concrete
curb and gutter and reinforced concrete slabs for improvements on various streets over the City,
to conform to plans and specifications on file in the office of the .ity zngineer,

2. Sealed bids will be received until 10:00 o'clock &.l7. on ‘Thursday, ‘ay, 13th
1943, at which time same will be opened in the Council Chamber of tre vity Eall, in tke City of
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas,

3. The City reserves the right to rject any or all bids.

L. ©PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of May, A.D. 1943,

Gus B, lMauermann

M AYOR
ATTEST:

J. 1. Woods,
City Clerk.

Mayor lMauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, liein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes,
none., Davis, absent.

AIT ORDINATNICE (3014)

CREATING THE COMMERCE BUILDING FUID AS A SPrCIAL FUND OF TEE CITY
OF SAN ANTONIO.

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "Y', page 527 )

Mayor llauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, Iiein, 3teffler and Anderson. 1llayes,
none, Davis, absent.

Al ORDINANCE (3015)

AUTHORIZING THE }AYOR OF TI'E CITY OF SAN ANTCHNIO TO EXECUTE
MATNTENANCE CONTRACT COVERING ELEVATOR IN COITIERCE BUILDIING.

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "K", page 4ed7)




o07n

ko L bt L bt e e b i~ e e AL ket e M Ui i

read
layor lauermann introduced the following ordinance which was/passed and apnroved by the

Tfollowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. ayes, none

-

Davis; absent,
AN ORDINANCE (3016)
Be it ordained by the Commissioners_of the City of 3an Antonio:-

That the following changes be made in Polling Places for the General City %lection to be

held l'ay 1lth., 1943, '

That Polling Place for Precinct Ho. 63, be and thre same is hereby chansed to Garage located

at 1045 West Kings Highway.

That Polling Place for Prefinct ..o. 87, be and the same is hereby changed to Government

Hill Lutheran Church, 410 Nason Street.

That Polling Place for Precinct lio. 96, be and the same is hereby changed to xlizabeth

Tynan School, 925 Gulf Street,

That Polling Place for Precinct flo. 99, be and the same is hereby changed to rabor Yemvle,

126 ..orth Ztreet.

Passed and approved this 6th day of Iay A.D. 1943.

Gus B, l!llauermann,

ITAY OR

J. 1. ‘Joods,
City Clerk.
At the conclusion of all regular business !fayor ..auermann snoke generally to all »nresent andg

invited the discussion of any matter in thke mind of anyone., No one broughkt anything to tle

attention of the Council.

On motion duly seconded and carried the meeting was adjourned lay 6, 1943,

APPROVED M %/W@M

ITAY OR

ATTEST: 67 ﬁ%LL Z 2

ity Clerk.







